

Decision 26-07-063

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Bibhudendu Mohapatra,

Complainant,

vs.

San Diego Gas and Electric
Company (U902E),

Defendant.

(ECP)

Case 26-04-012

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Upon the parties' joint oral motion and stipulation, the complaint is dismissed pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 308 and Rule 4.5 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure.

The complaint is dismissed with prejudice.

Case 26-04-012 is closed.

This order is effective today.

Dated July 27, 2026, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LEUWAM TESFAI

Leuwam Tesfai
Executive Director

